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CALL TO ORDER:

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Chairman Ron Piasecki

GENERAL BUSINESS: 

 Clerk of Court, or designee, to swear in the newly appointed member for the replacement of the 
unexpired term of David Edwards and re-appointments.

 Staff to update Board members on the status of the ratification of the re-appointments and 
replacement member for David Edwards 

 Board to consider cancellation of July 14, 2010 scheduled Code Enforcement Meeting 

APPROVAL OF AGENDA FOR JUNE: 

APPROVAL OF MINUTES FOR MAY: 

ATTORNEY ITEMS:

(County Attorney items are items of a legal nature that require Board direction or represent general information to Board 
Members, staff or the public).

DISCUSSION BY BOARD MEMBERS:

(Items with supporting documentation shall be provided by a Code Enforcement Board Member to the Code Enforcement 
Office three (3) business days prior to the scheduled meeting.)

OLD BUSINESS:

1. Case No. CE2010-30

Property Owner(s) David and Melissa Lamoreaux

Violation Address: 97 Chickat Trail

Code Violation(s): Sections 27.070 Junk Prohibitions

2. Case No. CE2009-81

Property Owner: Ernest Theurer

Violation Address: 85 Municipal Way

Code Violation(s): Sections 27.70 Junk Prohibitions and 
Section 6-19 Storage of parked vehicles, trailers and equipment 

Code Enforcement hearings our held in the Wakulla County Commissioners Chambers, at 29 Arran 

Road in Crawfordville, Florida, commencing at 5:30pm. Interested parties are invited to attend and 

participate. Any handicapped, visually or hearing impaired person or any non-English speaking person 
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needing special assistance should contact the Wakulla County Board of County Commissioners’ Office 

at (850) 926-0919 or TDD (850) 926-1201

NEW BUSINESS:

1) Case No. CE2009-148

Property Owner(s) Willie Jenkins II as Personal Representative of Willie Jenkins

Violation Address: 72, 76. 82 and 98 Oakmont Drive

Code Violation(s): Sections 27.070 Junk Prohibitions and Sections 27.005 Unauthorized 
Disposal of Solid Waste

2) Case No. CE2010-18

Property Owner(s) Vernon Lee and Doris Ann Keith

Violation Address: 82 Bud Crum Road

Code Violation(s): Sections 27.070 Junk Prohibitions 

3) Case No. CE2010-15

Property Owner Yvonne Council

Violation Address: 63 Levy Bay Road

Code Violation(s): Sections 27.070 Junk Prohibitions and Sections 27.005 Unauthorized 
Disposal of Solid Waste

CITIZENS TO BE HEARD:

MEETING ADJOURNS:



Wakulla County Code Enforcement Board

AGENDA

Regular Public Meeting
     Wednesday, June 9, 2010, at 5:30pm

- 3 -

Code Enforcement hearings our held in the Wakulla County Commissioners Chambers, at 29 Arran 

Road in Crawfordville, Florida, commencing at 5:30pm. Interested parties are invited to attend and 

participate. Any handicapped, visually or hearing impaired person or any non-English speaking person 

needing special assistance should contact the Wakulla County Board of County Commissioners’ Office 

at (850) 926-0919 or TDD (850) 926-1201


